#### 502599404 12/12/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2645709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	

DAVID KITTS	11/13/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUBBARDTON FORGE, LLC	
Street Address:	154 ROUTE 30 SOUTH	
City:	CASTLETON	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05735	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29473498

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432 603-623-5111 Phone:

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPER** 

Address Line 1: 835 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUBBARD-D066XX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BOURQUE, ESQUIRE	
Signature:	/djb/	
Date:	12/12/2013	

# Total Attachments: 2

source=HUBBARD-D066XX\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HUBBARD-D066XX\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 031767 FRAME: 0450**

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Kitts (ASSIGNOR), residing at 52 Litchfield Ave., Rutland, Vermont 05701 hereby irrevocably sell and assign to Hubbardton Forge, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Vermont, and having a principal place of business at 154 Route 30 South, Castleton, VT, 05735, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

### LAMP

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 031767 FRAME: 0451

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and affixed my seal.
	Date://_/3//3
fiventor's Name	
State of VCEMONT	
State of VERMONT  County of Ruttard	
County of Prince of the County	·-
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	e above-named DAO K1775  Inventor's Name Printed
	Inventor's Name Printed
(3) day of 10/2mbl/, 2013.	
	Onulul Hiseud Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	21012015
(Seal)	

**RECORDED: 12/12/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031767 FRAME: 0452